

Council Agenda Summary

June 6, 2023

Key Staff Contact: Raymond C. Lee III, City Manager

Title:

Consideration of a Resolution appointing Tammy Hitchens to position of Interim Finance Director and Interim Ex-Officio City Treasurer

Summary:

Pursuant to Section 5-1 of the City's Municipal Charter, the City Council must consent to the appointment of the Finance Director and Ex-officio City Treasurer, Recently, Finance Director John Karner submitted his resignation effective at the close of business on June 14, 2023 to pursue other opportunities. In compliance with this Charter provision, the City Manager is seeking consent to the appointment of Tammy Hitchens to the position of Interim Finance Director and Interim Ex-officio City Treasurer effective at 5:01PM on June 14, 2023. Ms. Hitchens, who has served the City as its Deputy Finance Director since December 2021, has over 30 years of municipal finance experience in Colorado.

Fiscal Impact:

Does this item create a fiscal impact on the City of Greeley?	No
Is there grant funding for this item?	No

Strategic Focus Area:



High-Performance Government

Decision Options:

- Adopt the resolution as presented; or
- 2) Amend the resolution and adopt as amended; or
- 3) Deny the resolution; or
- Continue consideration of the resolution to a date certain. 4)

Council's Recommended Action:

A motion to adopt the Resolution.

Attachments:

Resolution